REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output
Operational Amplifiers

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
   ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
OP196GP –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
OP196GS –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP296GP –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
OP296GS –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP296HRU –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP496GP –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
OP496GS –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC SO-14
OP496HRU –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
OP196/OP296/OP496–Typical Performance Characteristics
REV. B–6–
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
200
150
100
50
0
250
–250 250–200
Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y
 –
 A
m
pl
ifi
er
s
–150 –100 –50 0 50 100 150 200
 VS = 13V
 TA = 1258C
 COUNT = 400
Figure 1. Input Offset Voltage Distribution
200
150
100
50
0
250
–250 250–200
Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y
 –
 A
m
pl
ifi
er
s
–150 –100 –50 0 50 100 150 200
 VS = 15V
 TA = 1258C
 COUNT = 400
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
Figure 2. Input Offset Voltage Distribution
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
200
150